

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CRR 4577 of 2022

Soumendra Prasad Bhattacharya & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Aniket Mitra
Mr. Sourav Chatterji
Mr. Sayan Dutta
... For the petitioners

Petitioners are directed to serve copies of the application upon the opposite parties along with a notice intimating the next date of hearing and file an affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 20th August, 2024 under the heading “Contested Application”.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)