

CRR 4577 of 2022

**Soumendra Prasad Bhattacharya & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Aniket Mitra	
Mr. Sourav Chatterjee	...for the Petitioners
Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee	
Ms. Jayashree Patra	
Mr. Bhaskar Mondal	...for the O.P. no. 2

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 seeks for an accommodation.

Let the matter appear on 20th September, 2024 under the heading “Contested Application”.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the date fixed.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)