

25.03.2026

Court No.34

M/L.98

sg

CRR 4577 of 2022

In the matter of : **Soumendra Prasad Bhattacharya & Ors.**

Petitioners.

Ms. Pritha Sinha

...for the op no.2.

1. No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. On prayer made on behalf of the opposite party no.2, matter stands adjourned for this week.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]