

31.03.2026
Item No.20
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 4577 of 2022

In the matter of: **Soumendra Prasad Bhattacharya & Ors.**
..... petitioner.

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Ms. Jayashree Patra,
..... for the O.P. No.2.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. It is seen that on March 25, 2026, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner when the opposite party is represented.
3. It is seen that the matter was sent before the Mediation Committee and report has come, which reveals that mediation has failed. The matter is adjourned for the day.
4. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)