

01.04.2026
Item No.9
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 4577 of 2022

In the matter of: **Soumendra Prasad Bhattacharya & Ors.**
..... petitioners.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee,
Mr. Aniket Mitra,
Mr. Sourav Chatterjee,
.... For the petitioners.

Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Ms. Jayashree Patra,
Ms. Pritha Sinha,
Mr. Nabendu Kr. Ghosh,
Mr. Suprava Dey,
..... for the O.P. No.2.

Ms. Amita Gaur, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Karan Bapuli,
.... For the State.

1. Heard the argument made by the learned counsel representing the petitioner as well as Mr. Jayanta Narayan Chatterjee, learned senior advocate representing the opposite party no.2 and the State.
2. The Case Diary is handed over before this Court, let it be kept with the record.
3. At this stage, on the prayer made by the learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner to give reply regarding the citations relied upon by the learned senior advocate on behalf of the opposite party no.2, the further hearing is adjourned.

4. The matter be listed on April 13, 2026 under the heading “Further Hearing”.

5. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)